AGREEMENT NO. GCA 5831
AMENDMENT NO. 1

This AMENDMENT NO. 1 is made and entered into between the Washington State Department of
Transportation, hereinafter the “STATE,” and the Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian
Reservation hereinafter the “UMATILLA TRIBE.” also collectively the “PARTIES” and individually
the “PARTY.”

WHEREAS, the PARTIES hereto entered into the original Agreement Numbered GCA 5831 on
August 28, 2008, which provides for the UMATILLA TRIBE to provide an Oral History Compilation
of the UMATILLA TRIBE, and

WHEREAS, it is deemed desirable to amend the original agreement by increasing the total amount
authorized and extend the expiration date to complete the work covered under the original Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, conditions, covenants, and performances
contained herein, or attached and made a part hereof,

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
L, It is mutually agreed between the PARTIES that the UMATILLA TRIBE continue with the
work covered by the original Agreement. The Expiration Date in the original agreement is hereby

extended to December 31, 2009.

2. The total amount authorized in the original agreement is hereby increased by $40.80 bringing
the total amount authorized to $21,037.90.

3 Exhibit B of the original Agreement is hereby replaced with the attached Exhibit B-1.

4. All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect
except as modified by this AMENDMENT NO. 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties hereto have executed this AMENDMENT NO. 1 as of the day
and year last signed below.

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT

APPROVE AS TO FORM: APPROV@ AS TO F,

B rf

Brent Leonard, Deputy Attoney General gerberg, Assistant Attorney General
Umatilla Tri / Ofﬁce o e Attorney General, Washington State
Date: /;7 d) Date: 5/” // 5]




Oral History and Ethnographic Research Budget

Prepared for:
Prepared by:
Subject:

I. PERSONNEL
A. Salaries and Wages

Personnel
Program Manager
Principal Investigator
Archaeologist/Ethnographer
Oral History Coordinator
Cultural Resource Technician
SUBTOTAL

B. Benefits
Fringe Benefits @ 34%
SUBTOTAL

II. NON-PERSONNEL
Vehicle/Mileage
Supplies
Communications
Mailing
Equipment Fee
Per-diem
SUBTOTAL

SUBTOTAL PERSONNEL AND NON-PERSONNEL

III. PASS THROUGH COST
Stipends

V. INDIRECT COST
Indirect Rate @ 39.5%

TOTAL COSTS

* This is a fixed price budget for 2009

miles
650

Megan Beeby, Columbia River Crossing
Shawn Steinmetz, CRPP
Oral History Budget for Columbia River Crossing

Rate Hours
$ 36.50 4
$ 33.00 10
$ 28.00 50
$ 18.00 240
$ 17.00 200

price per mile
0.55

@ o7 95 B 5 8 5 B

L AR TR B T T R

TOTAL
146.00
330.00

1,400.00
4,320.00
3,400.00
9,596.00

3,262.64
12,858.64

357.50
250.00
20.00
50.00
63.00
980.00
1,720.50

14,579.14

$700.00

5,758.76

21,037.90

EXHIBIT "B-1"
GCA 5831
Amendment No. 1



N

Washington State . £

W/ Depiriment of Transportation Agreement Edit Information
Return this form and original executed agreement to HQ Accounting Services
Agreement Review Agreement Number Supplement Number

O Region Approved and Executed

@ HQ Agreement Review Transmittal Required GCA 5831 1
Agreement Retention

O Retain Agreement for six (6) years after closure Agreement Manager Region

@ Retain Agreement for Twenty-Fve (25) years after closure

O Agreement requires permanent retention (75 years) George Humphrey Sotittiorest
Payor/Payee Name and Address Org. Code h !

Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation 3" Ref_’“’tt_s ‘”‘N" bebse“t to this

PO Box 638 441101 rganization Number

Pendleton, OR 97801 Start Date

Vouchers will not be paid for work
1/1/2009 performed before this date

Federal Employer ID Number O©OR Social Security Number | End Date L A
Vouchers will not be paid for work

93-0624734 12/31/2009 performed after this date

Project Title
Columbia River Crossing Project

Project Description
Preparation of the tribes oral history.

Time extension.

Total amount authorized in the original agreement  $20,997.10

Amount of amendment 1 b 40.80
TOTAL $21,037.9
Payable Agreement Reimbursable Agreement
Work by Others to be PAID by WSDOT Work by WSDOT to be REIMBURSED by
OTHERS
Maximum Amount Payable Amount Reimbursable to WSDOT
$21,037.90 0
Management Reserve Fund (Funds setup when requested) Reciprocal Overhead Agreement Number (If applicable)
0 N/A
Allowed Overrun Percent Allowed Overrun Percent
0 0
Preparer's Signature Date Phone

-~
///"'ﬂ? ( W 9/3/2009 360-816-8864
e T

#—.ﬂ— 4nn AnE e





